Guarantee increases within seven (7) days are subject to
the availability of the product. The Club cannot guarantee
the same menu option will be available for any additions
within the  seven (7) days.

DEPOSIT
SCHEDULE

For groups of thirty-five (35) guests or more, a flat
deposit fee of one thousand five hundred dollars
($1,500) is due upon booking confirmation. 
For groups of thirty-four (34) guests or less, no deposit
is required.

The following deposit schedule applies to all private events
at the Rideau Club. 

Event Deposit: At the time of booking, a non-refundable
deposit, based on the projected event size and location,